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. PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLAS{.FICATION
ANDY/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION >0

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Lawrence Cardinal Shehan, Romsn Catholic Archbishop of Baltimors
1 or we,hy.Angaln D Anna, L legal owner.... of the situate in Baltimen,
County and which is and plat attached herelo and made & part hereof,
hercly petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classied, pursuant

: 3 BEFORE ﬁ
ETITI '!EDISTRICT[NG ri #e: FETTION FoR lEc}AiSI::CATION :
. AS'S/OFROngglIvA?.‘GEXCEP'HON mﬂufraﬂ i"i‘::cMum‘-:a, ond for : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ’

| PETITION for Reclassification BLFORE THE
| and Redistricting
|

*
Non-district fo CSA District
SW corner of G-mn Hill Road * BOARD OF APPEALS |
il *
*

SW comer German Hill Road & OF

and Merritt Boulevard

T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
2 12th District i BALTIMORE COUNTY

Roma -chbishop o1 Beltlimore
Lancs cocsoat Saner R, Soelte, AT loer, %, ST

| and Marritt Bouleva
12th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Lowrence Cordinal Shehan, Roman || Lawrence Cardinal Shashan

1, or weby Angela.D'Anna
to n&- i bereof, ™ P . No, 73-76-R {
et L o B . R S s oy e BRI et el bt SER AT el iy, e |
SBM.o. eoooo.o..3ome; foc the following ressons: hercty petition (1) that the waing status of tho berein described property be Angslo N, D"Amna, ca-parner ) . falrimore
Non-district o a +’a Ancor, Petitioners ! No. 13.7n-n (Item No. 40) * |
lo the Zoning Law of Baitimere County, from.... il | |
asons: | mar, Sz ol oo EETC IR T T R T B O O B B
GGG G oo meeneeecenr district; for the following reasons: |tz | 1 q ) * O |
(aes atcached brief) | s oed ORDER OF DISMISSAL ; LSSAL |
| 2 i Petition of Lawrence Cerdinal Shehan, Roman Catholic Archbishap of | i
%] € || MR, CHAIRMAN:
.\'. See attached description = ] Balti cnd Angelo N. D'Anna, cospa 1/a Ancar for ion from D.R. 5.5 3|
% ¥ Tox tturbel SIFNIR oud trinc) ] 1o B.M., for nen-district to CCC District and for nen-district fo CSA Bistct on property | Please dismiss with jcejudice the apueal of Charles Marcinkus

lacated on the southwest comer Garman Hill Road and Merrit Boulevard In the Twelfth and Violet M, Martinkus; Frank N. Jones and Phyllis A, Jones;

% and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sad Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimoce
=B County, to use the herein described property, for...

Election District of Baltimore County. | William 3. Mai and JoAnn Mei; and, Clinton M. Parry, filed in the
4 ik Ty WHEREAS, the Board of Appecls s in receipt of an Gider of Pismissel “Hed 1
i Teeplle/ ke S pTRRRE T " by & December 21, 1972 (a copy of which is attached hersto and made  part hereaf) from the ‘

‘ within case,

2 Mhhhm‘uﬂm-pmﬂWM|hﬂm

s okt o Aol o Bl mcatiets sl County, 1o use the hereln described PrOperty, f0r - ———oonomr -ooons { attomey representing the Protestont.-Appellans in the above entitled malter. k ‘ il /
82 ! ete.. upon fling of this petilioh, 'and further agres (0 and. are to be bound by the souing 1 WHEREAS, the soid altorney for tha soid Protestanrs-Appellants requests RTIE Tt
= ‘and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuast to the Zoting Law for Baltimere Mumnmmﬁ:ﬂ;’upmww“:::nm:: i ] i eal ‘ihdml,.hq'llnﬁsaidﬁ:rshnhhdismlmdmd*imm“"‘
- umm umi.n-l Shehan, Roman < I, of we, agree 10 pay expumiics e redistricting Spectal ption =
o ic Azchvishop of Baltinore, Zhing, ec.. ipon fling of this pelltiqn, and further agree to und ars o by bound by the zning | Decamber 21, 1972.
- . P pursuant to the Zoaing Law for Baltimore | IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this__ 21st day of December, 1972, ot
= Lavre: Cardinal Shehan, Roman g ] — 1 heresby certify that on this _-’¢  day of Decesber, 1972,
> = cau:ﬂ% Acchbishop of Baltimore, thot said appeal be and the same is DISIISSED .
> 037 = | & copy of the aforsgoing Order of Dismisssl vas hand delivered =2

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ' Frank E. Ciccra, Esquire, 411 Jafferson Building, Towson, Maryland,
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,”

..@.e.e{mm. 2D ey

| 21204, attorney for Petitioner.
|

Protestant's Attorny

a2
2
3

County, this___Th__ ---dny ;
oldngast. ..o ._.._____, 197 2, that the subject malter of this petition be a‘reriised, as wmmmmmmmn e = mmmmm o e g ‘ |
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimors County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- fmwtr s A v “

County, that property be posiad, and Lhat the public bearing be bad before the Zoning & | i
L dnmmmmmml;.mwumnmmmmw .19 ___, that the gubject matter of this petition by advertised, a3 R | !

mzvm!‘-nlhunml:um In two newspapers of general circulation through- 3
e posted, and that the public bearing be had befors the Zoing £
in Boor 100V88y Offce Buiding® i 0Bk, Baitimors d : ;\.|
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. ) ® Adin A S
7, That with & CT district Llying on the property, a commer- | dain S ‘.')ﬁu.ﬁ
BRLEF TO ACCOMPANY PETITION OF ANGELO D'AHIA, clcl support erea district must be provided to complement the uﬂ:‘u .fm%:é?
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAWRENCE CARDINAL full service of the regional shopping center. This tract meets ‘ !
SHEHAHN, ROMAN CATHOLLC ARCHBISHOP OF sALTIMORE, all criveria sstablished by definition of our districting zoning { oasn od
A CORFORATION SOLE | ;
as zoned busiras: roadside. November 15, 1972 December B8, 1972
1. That the map adopted in April of 197L failed to teke into 8., That the map failed to take into conasideration the many
consideration that the subject property lies within an area of physical changes that have t:ken place over the past five years 5
heavy cuomercial sctivities which rendar the site unsuitabla for TakGg Marcite Donlayastphe Senicel ShOPRIDA NERY foF the entim g:ﬁ:; 3‘??1‘2’.232?5;1.’5 Fritimrocounsy able John 1owik
al d 1 FRITTT . ition would com- Honor e Ji A. Slow -
1 . In 4 v axists to the | Southoastern quadrant of the County., This pet. Towson, Maryland 21204 Cov-ty g?ﬁﬂ of ﬁﬁ'h A
Wast of the subject property and apartments to the South, plement the basic thinking of good plenning practice. The Plan- Fei putition of angalo 0'Ana, Sovnon O tiyiand 21204 fn
ning Board erred by not taking into coneideration the need for Lawrence Cardinal Shehan, Roman : File No. 73-76-R e
2, That the County Council erred in not providing for a y Catholic Archbishop of Baltimore, ok ,_,,:,22; Cardinal Shehan s
this typs of facility in the overall area but chose to study this a corporation so ' & 3
town center shopping ares in the Dundalk ares. | 1 corporatls {D'Anna t/a Ancar)
tract as an individual site. AR HE: SloWLED
3, That the County Council erred in not rscognizing the nead Dear Sir: . : i
9, And for other and further sufficient reasons to be shoun have been advised by the Protestants that they v
and thus providing for & major department stors shopping center { Please cnter an appeal in the above eatitled case f:m dnll.re to withdraw their appeal. 0 |
at ths hearing herecf pertaining to the changes in the character the orders entered therein on October 17, 1572, on behalf o %
and ancillary uses, nor did the mep of 1971 recognize that this ¢ e KRN 18 P Wi GORETRd 15 S the follewing named parties: Before formally requosting such withdraws I have :
| o! ne: or! . g
property is the Last plece of proparty in the sres that can pro- Charles Martinkus and Violet M. Mar ERusa PadiKuAL BNy nend - EES AL BIOE G LICH R
4 L 7462 Gormanhill Road ofties
vide thess necJed services. 1 Baltimore County, Maryland 21222 . [ p— lhemtum. as soon as I receive un;:b cumunlcnt.ion,
Respectfu, suhmitted, 3 - | I shall request that the above case be with:
4, To develop tk» proparty as zoned would result in poor | ¥ Piii a- dores and PRyllis acdones | P
planning and would be economically unfeasible, N / . - Baltimore Counvy, Mryland; 21222 | ~ ;
| ™~ 7 Cicone | clinton M. Parry A
5. That a planned shopping area such as 1s requested by ths | Attarney for the Petitioner : 7359 Manches:ar Road MELIN A. STEINFERG
3 Baitinore County, Maryland 21222
petitioner would bring sbout pkivate channelization &nd would i i
result in better traffic conditions | oal emp A aad JoAnsRl HARtaa ‘
. | | _BeBoy Avenue cc: Frank E. Cicons, Esquire
| Baltinre County, Maryland 21222 Jeffarsen Building
6. A full study of thiz ares by the County Councli would : enclose my check for the sum of $70.00 to cover the | nas
have revesled that a regional shopping center in this ares would i B costs o: £iling this appeal.
be beneficial to the safety snd welfare of the residents. At the | w’ew truly yours,
e . ) .
prasent time the residents of this area must travel Mecritt i e il G SL_L;,,
e RS Pt B | A MELVIN A. STEINBERG o
levard, oulevard and E rn Boulevard for their WA EE Fuke
| | sas 4
regionil type shopping. It 1s & known fact that rhese ooulevards i 3( ce: -l;;?[lzrgl;‘C;sr‘n;ﬁi"h‘squ,Lru )f
|| i i 9
are hazardous, : | B N : —
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Pursuant (o the advertisoment, px  ing of pr.purty, and public hearing on the above pelition and

1t appearing that by reasin of__ cTror in the ¢riginal
and_general welfare of the

SOr-munity not beiog adversely affected,

; : x
S ORDERED by the Zoning Commisioner of Baltir are County this. L7 L

Qs
stoker.. .. 1972, that the herein described property or area should be and

*:-i:henhy reclassified; froma.._ D, B, 3.5 __

co--mone lo a. B.M,_

g from and after the datc of this @er, subjert
#lighway Adrinistration, the
ng and Zoning.

te plan by the

Bureau of the Office of

- >
& T Pusuant & /
to the adh ertisemsnt. postin, f property and public hearing on the soove retition

and it appearing that by reason uf.

the sbose re-classification should NOT B andior the Special Exception should NOT BE
E HAD, an, the Special
tion J
N

1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
e 197

"+ this. e day

<« thal the above reclasstfication Le and the same Is hereby

DEX
NIED and that the above des-rib g Properiy or area be and the same is hereby continued as
to remain a.__._ -

--=-----20ne; and. ar the Special Excepton for, _

,,,,,,,,,,,, be and the same Is hereby DENTED

Commisianer of Baitimore County ™~

e g ( FROM THE OFFICE OF (
y GEORGE wILLEAH s‘rmﬂ n. AND ASSUCLATES, ' LNG.

B0, BOX nu:, m, D, 21204

/0
‘#' e
Request for apetl 5, 1972

D.'cr[p“ﬂh to Accompamy
Kevised July 26, 1972

District in a Non-District irea
5, I. ide of Hersitt Blwd. South of
Carman HL1L Road.

Beglaning on the scuthwest slde of Mercite Boulevard at a distance of
90,00 feet southeasterly from the southeast end of the cutoff line leading froa
the southusst sido of Cerman HLLl Rosd to the southwest side of sald Herritt
Boulevard, and running thence binding on the southwest side of said Herritt
Boulevard the three following courses, via: (1) South 14° 53' 38" East 132.28 fedt,
(2) South 18% 28' 16" East 160,31 feet, and (3} South 14° 53v 38" East 2001.4) feet,
thence leaving 1aid Herritt Boulevard and running the nine following courses, viz!
(4) South 75° 06' 22* West 250,00 feet (5) South 14° 53% 38" Ema. 156.28 feot,
(6) North 61° 231 30° West 1000.20 feet, (7) North 26° 17 27" West 245.23 £y

(a) Worth 63° 42 33 East 303,72 fesr, (9) Morth 22° 36v 04" East 137.90 feet,
(10) Morth 22° 36' 17" West 222.26 fect, (11) Morth 23° 38' 12 West 254.38 feet,
and (12) Hovth 14° 33¢ 19 Wast 1120.95 fest to the southeast side of Cerman HLIL
Roaa, therce along the southeast t'de of said Gernan H1il Road the ilve following
courses, viz: (13) North 77° 314 43¢ East 77.99 feet, (14) along & curve to the
left with & radius of 3440,00 fest ¢ distance of 151.10 fest, sald curva belng mub-
Hortk 35° 02 AV

tended by a chord bearing Morth 76° 18¢ 15 East 151,09 feet,
East 69.89 feet, (16) South L14% 33% L3 East 7.41 feat, and (17) North 75° 04t 34m
East 111,10 fest, thence leaving said Camman Hill Read and unning the two
folloving courses, viz: (i8) South 14° 53¢ 38" East 226,%7/fdet, and (19)

taco of begianing.

[—Mogthr;73%,06! 22 East 253,00 fast to the
7 Contatning 41.013 acres of land more or leas,
), T ]

i
a4

Pursuant to the advertisument, posting of property, and publie hearing on the above petition and
2l o el 228 2 Bed

the abave fe-dis g should be had; PR B T

TIT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner ‘of Baltimore County this...._ £ 7. _—
October 19 72 that the herein described property or area should be and
G..and C.S. 4.

the same is hercby re-districted, from Undistricted o5 €. C.

< distfict shoulu be and the same Is

from and after the date of this Grder, subjec
Highway Administration, the Bureau
"Planning and Zomng,

site plan by the
d the Office of

- approval

‘of Baltimore County

Pursuait lo the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the aoove petition
and it app.aring that by reason of ...

ihe sbove Redisiricling .nouid NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOY BE
GRANTED

IT [S ORDERED by the Zonim Conmissioner of Baltimore County, this_
of_..

--day
cmemeeseme cooooo— 19 ___, that the above redistricting be and the same is hereby
DENIED and Lhat the above described pruperty or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

and,or the Speclal Exception for .. ____________

weecoeeo-o.--be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore €

FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEOKGE WILL:AM STEPHENS, JR. k ASS0C. rES, INC,
ENGINEERS
P,0, BOX 6828, TOWSON, MD. 21204

Description to Accompany Request April 5 1972
for C.S.A, District in a Non-District Area
S,W, Corner of Merritt Boulevard aad

German Hill Road

Begirning at the southeast end of the cutoff line leading from the south-

il Road to the southwest side of Merritt Noulevard and

east side of Ger.

runaing thence binding on the southwest side of said Merritt Boulevard (1) South
14° 53" 38" Eant 90,00 feet, thence leaving the southwest side of said Merritt

viz: (2) South 75 06' 22" West 285,00 feet

Boulevard the two following cour
and {3) North 14° 53' 38" West 226,47 feet to the southeast side of said German

Hill Road, thence along the southwest side of said German Hill Road (4) along a

curve to the Tight with a radius of 1238, 24 feet a distance of 173,51 feet said

curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 73° 12! 22 East 178, W% feet,

(henre acroas the above mentioned cutoff line (5) South ©5° 46! 3" East 163.63

feet to the nlace of beginning.

Containing |. 281 acres of land more or less,

DESIGRATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

To Whom It Hav Comsern:

T, LAWRENCE CARLINAL SUEMAN, Roman Catholle Archblshop
of Balt'more, a corporation sole, am the legal owmer of 43.80L acres
of land located tn the 12th Election Distri.t of Baltlsore County,
State of Haryland, at the southwes: corner of Merritt Boulevard and

German Hill Road, sald Eract being described by metes and bounds In &

description attached hereto dated March 29, 1972, prepared by George
¥illiam Stephens and Asscclates and signes by the parties hereto, and
being set forch also on a plat attached hereto dated March 29, 1972,
prapared by sald Ceorge William Stephens and Assoriates, entitled
"Part of Sacred Heart of Mary Cesetery.”

I appoint ANGELO § D'ANNA and/or CARMEX V. D'ASNA, Co-partners
trading as Ancar, as my ropressitatives in all satters which say come
before the Government or laltimore County, State of Maryland or United

st.

s of America pertaining to the use of the aforementioned 43,601
acre tract of land

TE:

iy

<

[ o |

7 Tawrence Cardince Shehan
Heman Cathoiic Archbishop of Baltimore

State of Ma
County of N M4/ hui 4L ir/t.« @

[ Haryland, peceonally aprerced Lavience Cort Shehan, who ac
himself to be the Roman Catholic Archbishcp of Baltizere, 4 corp
sols, i hae he, as such corporation sale Arc.bishop, belng aut
20 to do, executed the foregoing insirument for tie purposes therein
contained, by signing the name of the corpcrat!.a sole by hizsel as
Archbishop.,

_ 1972, before me,
ublic of the State of

vhereot 1 hereunto ser my hand and offfcial seal.

frpee s v i
Notary Public

! ~~ FROM THE OFFICEOF =
- GEORGE W LLsM STEFHENS, JR. k ASS( LATES, INC,
N ENGINEERS
| P.0. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MD, 21204

Description to Accompany Request for April 5, 1972

€,S.A. District in a Noa-District Area
5.W, slde of Merritt Boulevard South of
German Hill Road
Beginning on the southwest side of Merritt Boulevard at a distance of
234,02 feet southeasterly from the southrast end of the cuto!f hine leading
t from the southeast side of German Hil. hoad to the southwest side of said
Merritt Boulevard and running theace binding on the southwest side of said

300,00 feet, thence leaving said

Merritt Bonlevard (1) South 14° 53 3" E
Merritt Boulevard the four following courses viz: (2) South 48° 58" 51" West

4 72,37 feet 3) North 61° 23" 30" West 257 08 feet [4) Nozth 149 53" 38" Wert
156, 28 fest and (5] Horth 75° 06* 22' East 250.00 fect t the pitce of beginning.

|

|

*.

| Gontaining 1,507 acres of land more or less
|

{

{

{

)

|
1

S

FROM TME OFFICE OF
T CEOMGE W, STEPHENS, JA, AND ASSOGIAT. || INC.
G
R.0. BOX #6828, TOWSON, MD. 21204
Description to Accompany Zoning Patltion Npril &, 1972

ler Rzclassification from D.A.5.5 to B.M,
Corner Hercitt Bivd, & Gai
u 801 Acres of land more or I

“Revised July 26, 1972

BT G

Beginning at the southeast end of the cutoff !ins leading from the sout*-
®ast side of German Hill Road to the southwsst slde of Herritt Boulevard and running
thencs binding on the southwest side of ssid Herritt Boulevard the three following
courses, vizi (1) South 14° 53' 38" Es=’ .12.28 feat, (2) South 18° 28' i6* Zast
160.31 feet, and (3) South 14° 53¢ 38% Lust 2301,43 feet, thence leaving sald
Harcite Boulevard and running the sight following courses, vie: (4) South 48° 38% 5iv
West 72.37 feat, (5) North 61° 23+ 30 Wast 1253.28 faet, (6) Morth 26% 17 27" West
245.23 fest, (7) North 63° 421 33 Ksst 20372 fest, (8) North 22° 54 O4* Esst

137.90 feet, (9) North 22° 36' 17 West 222.26 feex, (10) North 23° 580 12* West
254,30 fest, and (11} Morth 14° 331 197 West 1120.33 test to the southeast side of J
German HLLL Road, thence along the sourheast aide of s3id German Hill Road the .“
aix follow!ng courses, vist (12} North 77° 33 45" East 77.99 feat, (13) slong a
curva to the left with & radius of 3440.00 fest for a distance of 151.10 fest,
sald curve belng subtended by a chord beating North 76° 18 15 East 151.09 fest
(14} North 75° 02' 45" East 69.89 !-::' (153 Ssuth 14% 57' 19 East 7.41 fast,
(16} Worth 75° 044 34" East 111.10 feat and (17) along & turve wo the right with a

Tadice of 1238.24 feat for &

stanc” of I78.31 feer, said curve baing subtendsd by

& chord bearing North 79° 12¢ 22 East 178,36 feet, thence along the above mentioned

cutoff line, {(18) South 33° 46 36 East 163.63 feet to the place of beginaing.
Cantalning 43.801 scres of lend mors or less.

JUL 2712 G —
1

ows ATEDS |

r‘.m/. ‘

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

Nay 8, 1972

Frank E. Cicone,
Jefferaon Building
Towson, N

=

Dear Mr. Ciconc:

ary ©
¢ referenced

The Zonit
submitted with
ite field inspection of
a result of this ceticw

st cornet of Gerw

uthwe

OUIVER L

Fenux J, DILLON, JRU, Zonis
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Faittmorr Eounty, Margland
Brpartment @f Public Works
COUNTY O ICE BUILDING

. MARYLAND 21304

Bareen of Engineering

Eevawoame N OwER. B £ Coimr

April 25, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Adviscry Committes
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

fie. Ttem k0 (Cycls April = October 1972)
Property Cwner: Angelo D'Anna

S/E cor. of German Hill Rd. and Merritt Blvd,

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclassificstion to B.R.;
Redistrict to CT and CSk

District: 12th No. Acres: 43 mcres

Dear Mr. Myers:

The folloving commsnts are furnished in regard to the plat sitmitted to
tais office fur review by the Zoning Advisory Committec in commection with the
subject item.

General:

The subject nroperty has been considersd for many ySATs A3 & cemstery or
iostitutionsl propariy; and &s a consequenss, the proparty has not been
anticipated Lo generats large traffic, ssuage or storm drminage volumes or

vater mipply demands. The proposed davelopment of this property will require
considerabls study in regard to all Aspects of davelopmsnt at Lhe Jolat Sud-

division Plamning Comwittes lavel or prior to approval of way grading o= bulldirg

permit application,

Highway:

Merritt Boulsvard is an existing County street which has been previocusiy
constructed as a divided open section Lishway with flexible type pavement,
consleting of two Zi-foot lanes separated by a 2h-foot median within & 120-foot
right-of-vay, Nerritt Boulsvard i3 proposed to be further improved as a divided
elosed section highsay, consisting of two 36=foot lanes separated by a 2i-foot
median, Sufficlent right-of-way sxists; however, construction of the add:tional
12-foot lame, inoluding concrete coatination card and gutter, would be requived
in connection with the propossd davelopmant of this site,

Geran H1ll Rosad 1s an existing County strest which has been previcusly

improved as a LO-foot closed rosdway section Within & Variabls width rght-of-vay
including considarable channslization at the 1numc;!l.on with Merritt Boulsvard,
w and

Additional or nt

pavens:
required at such time that the proposed development of this proparty is initiated.

200 Wasr Puasvon
Bautivons. Mo, 21201

Ancil 24, 1972

Ar. 5, Eric OiNenns
Lening ommissioner
Count; Uffice 31cn, 1TE4 b0 g L,
Towsar, Marpisnu 21204 Re: 1.A.C. Meeting b/b/72
Reclassi fication
Property Gwnert Angelc 0'Anna
$/E cor. of German HIIl Aoad
6 sarrive 31vd,
0. R, 5.5 Reclass. ta AR,
Redistrict to CT & CSA
005t 17 o, acress 43

Daar r. DiNenna:

The subject plar indicates oroposed entrances into the Service Statisn
sites within deculeration and acceleration lanes of Merrit Soulevard,
This sftuation wuld be hazardous and should not be permitted.

The plan indicate: a propos-d median crosscver 770+ From an exising
crossovar.  The ainfmun standard distance for crossowers on this type of
highway fs 15001,

In 1962, pursuant to a recuest from 3altizere County Jepartment of
Public %orks, a study was made resuiting in appresvsl to an additional cross-
over by the Sureau of Fuslic Rosds (new Federal wighway Adninistration),
The crossover wa: to be midway between the existing erossover (approzinately
1H00" from existing to prosoted crossaver). Approval was based on the
premise that the crossover would be sufficlent tc serve both sides of the
nigheay and would be the Gost means to serve future developmnt.

The crossaver was subsequently Constructed at a different lecation
only B20'% from an existing cressover. it is our opinicn that o additicnal
subsstandird crossovers shoule be permitied.

Very truly yrurs,

Charles Lee, Chief
CLeJEM Bk Bovelopment Er,ineering section

cet Mr. Roy Gingerich
Federal Highway Adninistration byr Jokn E. “eyer
Room 206 Fadera! Buflding Azt Nevelomment Engineer
dal timore, Hd,

Mr, Oliver L. Myars, Chairman
Zaning Advisory Committes

Page 2

April 25, 1972

Re: Ttem #40 (Cycle Ap L = Octuter 1972)
Highways: (Gont'a)

AL entraice locations e subject to aproval
o he Department of
Traffic Enginaering and &11 entrances must be morot. M %
with Baltimore County Standards, oA AeaTtna

The newd and requirements for any othsr pub.
public or privats roads will be
r;urumd prior to approval of any grading or building permit applications
conjunction with the proposed davelopment of ihis property.

Storm Draina:

Provisions for agcomsodating storm water or drainage bee,
ToT! han
;n::::i:; nnmn::hj::;\p:n; nv;-nr, storm drnnq-.fhnﬁ:: 3: he;‘lil.{ 'y
¥y ) Tequired in connaction with the proposed
aent of this property. It aprears that fotre atteie
i el Al P e supplementation of existing offsite

The plat should be revised to indicite all
facilities in Merritt Boulssard, German Hill h;lﬁ;::i;(u:::-wmﬁﬂd e

The Petitionor must provids necess
ary drainags facilities (te
::;:‘nm ) ;; ::vg:: nn-tt;; any nuisinces or damages to ldjlgan:":;;rg-!.
ally ceniration of surfase waters. Correation of blen
vhich may result, dus to fmproper gradi o tion of dra
ng or improper i
facilities, would be the full responsibility u?mf'infi{.ﬂ-“"" o it

Sedimant Gcavm

Develosmont of this property through stri
pping, gradi
ﬁfn{:’ﬁﬁnﬁﬁ  2edinent. pallution probles, o] Pl oy ;ﬂﬁ:.m"
o ro;eity. A gradi
for a1l gri.tng, including the stripping of toy Bt eaelns morancy,

Drainsge studiss and sediment control drawi

ngs will be
reviewsd and approyed prior to the recording of any resord plat on fhe \soan
of My grading or uilding permits, °

Natar:

Public water supply exists in Garmsn HL1l Road and
::f:.::' ”:;-:x t: ;:-;::::.l; to serve this property, nun:;’u: ;P:lp.:;g:t:lhr
u ity be required in conjunction
Sther propored Gavolspmant on the east side of Rt pann Tovama, pe M
o0 remuiresents, including ad ¢
Soiartien memioymicts; :f iitional public fire hydrsnts, will be

Prior to the approval of any grading or buildin
. g pormits, the
E:g:-::r zll be required to Murmish this offics with ﬂﬂpht: ﬂl“:‘:;::d
iorands, $ncluding fira protaction requireasnts, so that the adeqe
of the existing water systém can be dotarmdssed, ' i

Baltimore County Fire Department

Deitz

Towson. Maryland 21204

e

fpril 17, 1972

office of Flanning and Zoning

Zaltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATT: ftr. Ollver L. Hyers. Chairman
Zoning ‘dvisory “ommittee

REr Pronerty Owner: angelo D'Anna
Location: S/E corner of German hill Road anu Merritt Boulevard
Ttem M. 40 Zonine icenda  April 4, 1972

Gentlerens

Zursuant to yaur sequest, the referanced prucerty have been surveyed by
this Dureau and tha cosmeats below marked with an "x" are aonlicable and
reculred to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the
property.

(%) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are remuired
and shall be located st intervals of t alonc
an approved road in accordance with Raltimore County
Standards as published by the Department of Public ‘lorks.

4 second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

()2
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
SXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
() a. Th hall ke made to comply with al) applicable rasts

" site

of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainnina
of onerations.

(%) 5. The bulldings and structures existing or pronosed on the
site shall comply with all applicable remuirements of the
tational Fire Protection Association Standard “o. 101
“The Lifa Safety Code” 1970 Edition prior to aczunancy.

{ ] 6. s5ite plans are anoroved as drawn.
{1 7. The Fire Preventlian Bureau has no commants at this time.
5 ®
voted ard 7 2 /: -
Reviaver: 45;&!! £ tanroved: © _ \‘_"""-
"j " Plannina Groun Daputy Chief
“necial In=pection Dikdsion Fire Mreventlor Tureiu

= 41747,

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSOM, M. LAND 21204

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairwvan
Zoning Advisory Committes

Page 3

April 25, 1972

Re: Ttem #l0 (Cycle April = October 1972)
Sanitary Sewer:

Tha subject plat does not indicats he method or mauns of
sonnection
%o publio sanitary seworage and slould he revisad actardingly. Fubli
asnitary severs axist in saveral lac:tions byond the Limitu of this property,
ard depanding on invart elsvations, extensicn can be constructed, ’

The subject plan does not indicate anticipated sewage flews, however, a
sanitary sewsraze study will be required prior to approval of any gradirg or
bullding perxts to determine the adequacy of the sxisting sswerags system b
sccomsodate sewage flows anticipitad fron the proposea daselopaeny of Lhis

Property. The proposed davelopaent of this site is elso subject Lo the approval

of the Maryland Stats Department of nealth,

Vary truly yours,

275
LLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Burean of Enginesring

Mg EAMRMD: 58
E-NW Koy Sheet.

7, 8 & 9 NE 21 Position Sheets
SE 2 % 3 F 200" Scals Topo

'— BartiMore CounTtY, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

DOMALD J. WOOP, MO, MPM
April 18, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Committee
Pfice of Flanning & Zonin
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Wowson, Maryland 71204

Dear Hr, Myers:

Comments on [tem 40, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
Apot1 11, 1972, arc as follows:

Property Owner: Angelo D'Anna
Location: S/E corner of Germun Hill Read and
Merritt Boulevard
Present Zondng: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclassificatfon to D.R.:
Redistrict to €T ©

Distrier: 12
No. Acres: 41 acres

Public water and santtary sewer mains are available
to the slte.

foad Scrvico Comments: 1f a food service facility La
proposed, complete plans and speeifications must be submiteed to
the Divislon of Food Protection, Baltimore Couniy Department of
lealth, for review and approval.

Alr Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on
this site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit
to operate any and all fuel burning and processing equipment.
Additional (nformation may be obtained irom the Divisfon of Alr
Pollution and Industrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of
Health.

T e i

STy wvie e covery smsare ooricas

BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILOING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evorne 1. Curross PE W, T, MeLazn
[T —

April 28, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Hyers

Chai ~man

Zoning Advisory Committee
County Office Buildirg
Towson, Haryand 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning |11
Item 40 = ZAC- k-k-72
Property Ouwner: Angelo B'Anna
German Hil) Road & Merritt Blvd.
Reclass. to R: redistrict to CT and oSk
District 12

Dear Mr. Myers:
The susject petition is requesting a change frum DR 5.5 to 8R

of 43 acres. This should increase the trip density fram 2,000 te 20,000
trips a day.

Herritt Boulevard, ot the present time, has a volume in excess
of 20,000 vehicles a day. It Is, therefore, guubtful if German Roac
ar the intersec

the n of Merritt Boulevard and German Hill Road can handle
this increased trip density.

Very truly ypurs, .

CfLLAY

€. Richard Moore
Assiscarc Traffic Engineer

CRM:nr

e B

Departmont of Water Resources Comments: If lubrf
cation work ard uil changes are performed at this location,
revised planc must be submitted showing method of providing
for the eliminaiion of waste ofl in -ccordance with the
Department of Water Resources requiremsats.

Shopplog Center and Apartment House Comments: Ap=
preval for a shopping center of apartment heouse is based upod

owner responsibility for the collecrfon, starage, and disposal
of refuse in accordance with Health Depairment requiresments.

Very truly yours,

John Sttawhorn, Sanitartan 11
Water and Sever Section
Pivision of Sanitary Englueering
BYREAU OF SNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Jsica
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are as follows:

ion ta B.R.; Redistrict to C.T. and C.5.A.

German Hil! Road and Merritt Boulevard

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

D'Ana

Location: 5/E comer of
Proposed Zoning: Reclossifcar
Distrier: 12

No, Acres: 43 acres.

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Marylend 21204

Comments on ltem 40, Zoning Advisory Committee Moating, April 4, 1972,
Property Owner: Angelo

Office of Planning end Zoning
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